PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3537806

SUBMISSION TYPE:		I	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Ν	lame	Execution Date	
SHUHE LI				09/15/2015	
ROBERT RYAN VALLANCE				08/31/2015	
MICHAEL K. BARNOSKI				09/15/2015	
YONGSHENG ZHAO				09/15/2015	
MATTHEW GEAN				09/21/2015	
TEWODROS MENGESHA				09/21/2015	
RAND D. DANNENBERG				09/22/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	1				
Name:	NANOPRECISION PRODUCTS, INC.				
Street Address:	411-B Coral Circle				
City:	El Segundo				
State Counting of	CALIFORNIA				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	90245				
-	90245				
Postal Code:	90245		Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	90245				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	90245 Total: 1	1			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	90245 Total: 1	1 14714;	211		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	90245 Total: 1	1 14714 (213)8	30-5741	ccessful. it will be sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	90245 Total: 1 ATA	1 14714; (213)8 o the e	211		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	90245 Total: 1 ATA	1 (213)8 o the e- d; if tha (213)8	211 30-5741 -mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 30-5743		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	90245 Total: 1 ATA	(213)8 o the e- d; if tha (213)8 wliu@l	211 30-5741 - <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 30-5743 iulaw.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	90245 Total: 1 ATA	(213)8 o the e- d; if tha (213)8 wliu@I WEN L	211 30-5741 <i>-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 30-5743 iulaw.com -IU		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	90245 Total: 1 ATA	(213)8 o the e- d; if tha (213)8 wliu@l WEN L 350 S.	211 30-5741 - <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 30-5743 iulaw.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	90245 Total: 1 ATA	(213)8 o the e- d; if tha (213)8 wliu@l WEN L 350 S. LOS A	211 30-5741 <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 30-5743 iulaw.com .IU FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 975 NGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	90245 Total: 1 ATA	(213)8 o the e- d; if tha (213)8 wliu@l WEN L 350 S. LOS A	211 30-5741 <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 30-5743 iulaw.com .IU FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 975 NGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071 1125/249A		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	90245 Total: 1 ATA	(213)8 o the e- d; if tha (213)8 wliu@l WEN L 350 S. LOS A	211 30-5741 <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 30-5743 iulaw.com .IU FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 975 NGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071		

Total Attachments: 2

source=249A-Assignment#page1.tif source=249A-Assignment#page2.tif

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Shuhe LI, Robert Ryan VALLANCE, Michael K. BARNOSKI, Yongsheng ZHAO, Matthew GEAN, Tewodros MENGESHA and Rand D. DANNENBERG (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 1038 La Presa Drive, Pasadena, CA 91107; 5220 Via Patrica, Newbury Park, CA, 91320; 16652 Charmel Lane, Pacific Palisades, CA 90272; 1419 W. West Avenue, Fullerton, CA 92833; 545 Murray Avenue, Camarillo, CA 93010; 450 E. Daily Drive, Apt. 29, Camarillo, CA 93010; and 4258 Via Gabriella, Newbury Park, CA 91320, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in STAMPING TO FORM A COMPOSITE STRUCTURE OF DISSIMILAR MATERIALS HAVING STRUCTURED FEATURES, set forth in an application for Letters Patient of the United States, having an oath or declaration executed, respectively, on

_____, and _____, ____, and _____, ____, and _____, ____, and _____, and ____, and ____, and _____, and _____, and ____, and ____, and ____, and ____, and ____, and

WHEREAS, NANOPRECISION PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 411-B Coral Circle, El Segundo, CA 90245 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigners have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 036627 FRAME: 0408

9/1572015	Shuni
Date	Name: Shuhe LI
31-A16-15	ATTA
Date	Name: Robert Ryan VALLANCE
9/15/2015	Aprohovel K/Sarusko
Date	Náme:/Michael K. BARNOSKI/
9/15/2015	Astras
Date	Name: Yongsheng ZHAO
9/21/2015	Mat Love
Date	Name: Matthew GEAN
09-31-15	ACMENGELO
Date	Name: Tewodros/WENGESHA
9 22 15	KulaWall
Date	Name: Rand D. DANNENBERG